Beginning at a point, said point being the southeasterly corner of land of the Somerset Water 

Department and Three Hundred and 00/100 (300.00) feet from the easterly sideline of Hot & 

Cold Lane; thence 

Easterly Three Hundred Fifty and 00/100 (350.00) feet by land of the Town of Somerset 

to a point; thence 

Northerly Three Hundred Sixty Eight and 86/100 (368.86) feet by said land of the Town 

of Somerset to a point; thence 

Westerly Three Hundred Fifty One and 97/100 (351.97) feet running parallel and Forty 

(40) feet south of an easement to Montaup Electric Company; thence 

Southerly Three Hundred Thirty One and 68/100 (331.68) feet by said land of the 

Somerset Water Department to the point and place of beginning. 

Said parcel contains Two and 81/100 (2.81) acres. 

Motion made and seconded that the Town vote to accept Article 37 as written and recommended.  

Voted unanimous in the affirmative.

[...]

Beginning at a the northeasterly corner of the lot to be described in the southerly line of Susie 

Street; 

Thence, running N 63
0-

21'-40" W along the southerly side of Susie Street and the southerly side 

of Shand-Court Circle, for a distance of One Hundred Twenty-seven and 94/100 (127.94') feet 

to a point; 

Thence, turning and running S 26
0
-30'-53" W for a distance of Eight-five and 81/100 (85.81) 

feet to a point; 

Thence, turning and running S 63
0
-21'-40" E for a distance of One Hundred Twenty-seven and 

94/100 (127.94) feet to a point; 

Thence, turning an running N 26
0-

30'-53" E for a distance of eighty-five and 81/100 (85.81) feet 

to the point and place of beginning; containing Ten thousand Nine Hundred Ninety-eight and 

00/100 (10,998) square feet of land, more or less. 

Being a portion of the land conveyed by deed of Kathleen A. Raposa, Trustee of the Amen 

Realty Trust, recorded with the Bristol County Fall River Division Registry of Deeds on 

September 19, 2002, at Book 4518, Pages 20-22, and being an easement area shown on the plan